

PS&E JOB NO : 17C518 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009215 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5118  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 OLSEN CREEK IN VICINITY OF VISTA DR  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 17C518  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 5 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	NORDLAND CONSTRUCTION 123 PONDEROSA PLACE NORDLAND WA 983589568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100818

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-10.18 %			8.16 %		-3.32 %
			165,500.00	148,659.62	-16,840.38	179,000.00	13,500.00	160,000.00	-5,500.00	
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 625.0000	L.F.	6.7000	8.0000	19.40 %	6.0000	-10.45 %	15.0000	123.88 %	
			4,187.50	5,000.00	812.50	3,750.00	-437.50	9,375.00	5,187.50	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 4.0000	EACH	360.0000	225.0000	-37.50 %	275.0000	-23.61 %	300.0000	-16.67 %	
			1,440.00	900.00	-540.00	1,100.00	-340.00	1,200.00	-240.00	
GRADING										
4	EARTHWORK	L.S.			-10.00 %		87.50 %		125.00 %	
			80,000.00	72,000.00	-8,000.00	150,000.00	70,000.00	180,000.00	100,000.00	
5	DETOUR	L.S.			-16.43 %		56.19 %		-33.33 %	
			210,000.00	175,500.00	-34,500.00	328,000.00	118,000.00	140,000.00	-70,000.00	
6	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM	L.S.			260.00 %		-25.00 %		100.00 %	
			20,000.00	72,000.00	52,000.00	15,000.00	-5,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	
DRAINAGE										
7	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	2,800.0000	1,700.0000	-39.29 %	4,100.0000	46.43 %	800.0000	-71.43 %	
			2,800.00	1,700.00	-1,100.00	4,100.00	1,300.00	800.00	-2,000.00	
8	STREAMBED SEDIMENT 590.0000	TON	46.0000	35.0000	-23.91 %	40.0000	-13.04 %	75.0000	63.04 %	
			27,140.00	20,650.00	-6,490.00	23,600.00	-3,540.00	44,250.00	17,110.00	
9	STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN. 370.0000	TON	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %	
			18,500.00	14,800.00	-3,700.00	14,800.00	-3,700.00	27,750.00	9,250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17C518 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009215 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5118  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 OLSEN CREEK IN VICINITY OF VISTA DR  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 17C518  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 5 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	NORDLAND CONSTRUCTION 123 PONDEROSA PLACE NORDLAND WA 983589568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100818

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
10	STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN. 160.0000	TON	51.0000 8,160.00	-17.65 %	42.0000 6,720.00	-1,440.00	40.0000 6,400.00	-21.57 %	75.0000 12,000.00	47.06 %
11	STREAMBED BOULDER THREE MAN 12.0000	EACH	203.0000 2,436.00	131.53 %	470.0000 5,640.00	3,204.00	115.0000 1,380.00	-43.35 %	200.0000 2,400.00	-1.48 %
12	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B 165.0000	TON	53.0000 8,745.00	-13.21 %	46.0000 7,590.00	-1,155.00	60.0000 9,900.00	13.21 %	60.0000 9,900.00	13.21 %
13	QUARRY SPALLS 23.0000	TON	36.0000 828.00	94.44 %	70.0000 1,610.00	782.00	60.0000 1,380.00	66.67 %	60.0000 1,380.00	66.67 %
14	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 42.0000	L.F.	112.0000 4,704.00	-22.32 %	87.0000 3,654.00	-1,050.00	40.0000 1,680.00	-64.29 %	40.0000 1,680.00	-64.29 %
15	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 45.0000	L.F.	81.0000 3,645.00	35.80 %	110.0000 4,950.00	1,305.00	50.0000 2,250.00	-38.27 %	80.0000 3,600.00	-1.23 %
16	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE A 2.0000	EACH	1,710.0000 3,420.00	16.96 %	2,000.0000 4,000.00	580.00	1,400.0000 2,800.00	-18.13 %	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-12.28 %
17	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE B 5.0000	EACH	2,627.0000 13,135.00	-16.25 %	2,200.0000 11,000.00	-2,135.00	2,850.0000 14,250.00	8.49 %	2,500.0000 12,500.00	-4.83 %
18	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION L.S.		63,500.00	-29.13 %	45,000.00	-18,500.00	75,000.00	18.11 %	70,000.00	10.24 %
STORM SEWER										
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 2.0000	EACH	3,338.0000 6,676.00	-25.10 %	2,500.0000 5,000.00	-1,676.00	3,500.0000 7,000.00	4.85 %	4,000.0000 8,000.00	19.83 %

PS&E JOB NO : 17C518 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009215 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5118  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 OLSEN CREEK IN VICINITY OF VISTA DR  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 17C518  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 5 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	NORDLAND CONSTRUCTION 123 PONDEROSA PLACE NORDLAND WA 983589568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100818

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STORM SEWER										
20	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 35.0000	L.F.	82.1700 2,875.95	39.95 % 1,149.05	115.0000 4,025.00	80.0000 2,800.00	-2.64 % -75.95	100.0000 3,500.00	21.70 % 624.05	
STRUCTURE										
21	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - OLSEN CREEK BRIDGE L.S.		30,000.00	-9,000.00 -30.00 %	21,000.00	25,000.00 -5,000.00 -16.67 %	40,000.00 10,000.00	33.33 %		
22	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 10600.0000	LB.	3.5000 37,100.00	-14.29 % -5,300.00	3.0000 31,800.00	2.2500 23,850.00 -13,250.00 -35.71 %	4.0000 42,400.00 5,300.00	14.29 %		
23	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 77.0000	C.Y.	1,500.0000 115,500.00	-20.00 % -23,100.00	1,200.0000 92,400.00	1,200.0000 92,400.00 -23,100.00 -20.00 %	900.0000 69,300.00 -46,200.00	-40.00 %		
24	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF36G 214.0000	L.F.	600.0000 128,400.00	-13.33 % -17,120.00	520.0000 111,280.00	600.0000 128,400.00 0.00	700.0000 149,800.00 21,400.00	16.67 %		
25	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00 0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %		
26	SUPERSTRUCTURE - OLSEN CREEK BRIDGE L.S.		265,000.00	-33.96 % -90,000.00	175,000.00	185,000.00 -80,000.00 -30.19 %	300,000.00 35,000.00	13.21 %		
27	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP 211.0000	L.F.	200.0000 42,200.00	-37.50 % -15,825.00	125.0000 26,375.00	75.0000 15,825.00 -26,375.00 -62.50 %	125.0000 26,375.00 -15,825.00	-37.50 %		
28	TRAFFIC BARRIER 211.0000	L.F.	265.0000 55,915.00	13.21 % 7,385.00	300.0000 63,300.00	250.0000 52,750.00 -3,165.00 -5.66 %	225.0000 47,475.00 -8,440.00	-15.09 %		

PS&E JOB NO : 17C518 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009215 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5118  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 OLSEN CREEK IN VICINITY OF VISTA DR  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 17C518  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 5 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	NORDLAND CONSTRUCTION 123 PONDEROSA PLACE NORDLAND WA 983589568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100818

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STRUCTURE									
29	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB								
	190.0000	S.Y.	450.0000	-1.11 %	325.0000	-27.78 %	60.0000	-86.67 %	
			85,500.00	-950.00	61,750.00	-23,750.00	11,400.00	-74,100.00	
SURFACING									
30	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	370.0000	TON	32.0000	0.00 %	34.0000	6.25 %	38.0000	18.75 %	
			11,840.00	0.00	12,580.00	740.00	14,060.00	2,220.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
31	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	38.0000	S.Y.	43.0000	272.09 %	125.0000	190.70 %	150.0000	248.84 %	
			1,634.00	4,446.00	4,750.00	3,116.00	5,700.00	4,066.00	
32	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22								
	190.0000	TON	170.0000	17.65 %	185.0000	8.82 %	150.0000	-11.76 %	
			32,300.00	5,700.00	35,150.00	2,850.00	28,500.00	-3,800.00	
33	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			227.00		227.00		227.00		
34	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL								
	64.0000	L.F.	34.6200	1.10 %	25.0000	-27.79 %	15.0000	-56.67 %	
			2,215.68	24.32	1,600.00	-615.68	960.00	-1,255.68	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
35	ESC LEAD								
	15.0000	DAY	183.0000	-53.55 %	100.0000	-45.36 %	250.0000	36.61 %	
			2,745.00	-1,470.00	1,500.00	-1,245.00	3,750.00	1,005.00	
36	WATTLE								
	60.0000	L.F.	100.0000	-77.00 %	8.0000	-92.00 %	5.0000	-95.00 %	
			6,000.00	-4,620.00	480.00	-5,520.00	300.00	-5,700.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17C518 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009215 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5118  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 OLSEN CREEK IN VICINITY OF VISTA DR  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 17C518  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 5 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	NORDLAND CONSTRUCTION 123 PONDEROSA PLACE NORDLAND WA 983589568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100818

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
37	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.							
			50,000.00	17,500.00	-32,500.00	30,000.00	-20,000.00	91,000.00	41,000.00
					-65.00 %		-40.00 %		82.00 %
38	SEEDING AND MULCHING								
	0.3000	ACRE	5,000.0000	20,000.0000	300.00 %	6,500.0000	30.00 %	15,000.0000	200.00 %
			1,500.00	6,000.00	4,500.00	1,950.00	450.00	4,500.00	3,000.00
39	FINE COMPOST								
	0.4000	ACRE	25,000.0000	35,000.0000	40.00 %	23,500.0000	-6.00 %	12,000.0000	-52.00 %
			10,000.00	14,000.00	4,000.00	9,400.00	-600.00	4,800.00	-5,200.00
40	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH								
	0.3000	ACRE	25,000.0000	35,000.0000	40.00 %	23,000.0000	-8.00 %	12,000.0000	-52.00 %
			7,500.00	10,500.00	3,000.00	6,900.00	-600.00	3,600.00	-3,900.00
41	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	760.0000	L.F.	3.4000	5.0000	47.06 %	5.0000	47.06 %	5.0000	47.06 %
			2,584.00	3,800.00	1,216.00	3,800.00	1,216.00	3,800.00	1,216.00
TRAFFIC									
42	EXTRUDED CURB								
	10.0000	L.F.	87.4600	115.0000	31.49 %	75.0000	-14.25 %	300.0000	243.01 %
			874.60	1,150.00	275.40	750.00	-124.60	3,000.00	2,125.40
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31								
	112.5000	L.F.	35.1600	52.6700	49.80 %	55.0000	56.43 %	60.0000	70.65 %
			3,955.50	5,925.38	1,969.88	6,187.50	2,232.00	6,750.00	2,794.50
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21								
	2.0000	EACH	3,924.0000	4,500.0000	14.68 %	5,200.0000	32.52 %	6,000.0000	52.91 %
			7,848.00	9,000.00	1,152.00	10,400.00	2,552.00	12,000.00	4,152.00
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	2.0000	EACH	2,996.0000	4,000.0000	33.51 %	5,200.0000	73.56 %	6,000.0000	100.27 %
			5,992.00	8,000.00	2,008.00	10,400.00	4,408.00	12,000.00	6,008.00
46	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2								
	36.0000	L.F.	84.5600	90.0000	6.43 %	65.0000	-23.13 %	100.0000	18.26 %
			3,044.16	3,240.00	195.84	2,340.00	-704.16	3,600.00	555.84

PS&E JOB NO : 17C518 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009215 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5118  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 OLSEN CREEK IN VICINITY OF VISTA DR  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 17C518  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 5 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	NORDLAND CONSTRUCTION 123 PONDEROSA PLACE NORDLAND WA 983589568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100818

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
47	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER 12.0000	L.F.	321.6000 3,859.20	800.0000 9,600.00	148.76 % 5,740.80	350.0000 4,200.00	8.83 % 340.80	700.0000 8,400.00	117.66 % 4,540.80	
48	TEMPORARY BARRIER 1000.0000	L.F.	14.0000 14,000.00	40.0000 40,000.00	185.71 % 26,000.00	30.0000 30,000.00	114.29 % 16,000.00	60.0000 60,000.00	328.57 % 46,000.00	
49	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	33,621.0000 67,242.00	35,000.0000 70,000.00	4.10 % 2,758.00	32,000.0000 64,000.00	-4.82 % -3,242.00	35,000.0000 70,000.00	4.10 % 2,758.00	
50	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 14.0000	EACH	63.4400 888.16	70.0000 980.00	10.34 % 91.84	35.0000 490.00	-44.83 % -398.16	250.0000 3,500.00	294.07 % 2,611.84	
51	BARRIER DELINEATOR 2.0000	EACH	38.1300 76.26	82.0000 164.00	115.05 % 87.74	55.0000 110.00	44.24 % 33.74	50.0000 100.00	31.13 % 23.74	
52	PAINT LINE 2380.0000	L.F.	1.8000 4,284.00	2.5000 5,950.00	38.89 % 1,666.00	1.3500 3,213.00	-25.00 % -1,071.00	2.0000 4,760.00	11.11 % 476.00	
53	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 0.0500	MI.	54,754.0000 2,737.70	30,000.0000 1,500.00	-45.21 % -1,237.70	13,000.0000 650.00	-76.26 % -2,087.70	20,000.0000 1,000.00	-63.47 % -1,737.70	
54	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 0.0600	HUND	40,900.0000 2,454.00	30,000.0000 1,800.00	-26.65 % -654.00	14,000.0000 840.00	-65.77 % -1,614.00	15,000.0000 900.00	-63.33 % -1,554.00	
55	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 1362.0000	L.F.	0.5200 708.24	1.5000 2,043.00	188.46 % 1,334.76	2.7500 3,745.50	428.85 % 3,037.26	15.0000 20,430.00	2,784.62 % 19,721.76	
56	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 480.0000	L.F.	40.0000 19,200.00	102.0000 48,960.00	155.00 % 29,760.00	50.0000 24,000.00	25.00 % 4,800.00	5.0000 2,400.00	-87.50 % -16,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17C518 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009215 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5118  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 OLSEN CREEK IN VICINITY OF VISTA DR  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 17C518  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 5 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	NORDLAND CONSTRUCTION 123 PONDEROSA PLACE NORDLAND WA 983589568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100818

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
57	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	88,700.00	24.01 %	110,000.00	21,300.00	60,000.00	-32.36 %	84,000.00	-5.30 %
							-28,700.00			-4,700.00
OTHER ITEMS										
58	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	20.00 %
59	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.	25.5200	9.0000	9.0000	-64.73 %	10.0000	-60.82 %	60.0000	135.11 %
	270.0000		6,890.40	2,430.00	2,430.00	-4,460.40	2,700.00	-4,190.40	16,200.00	9,309.60
60	GABION CRIBBING	C.Y.	172.0000	220.0000	220.0000	27.91 %	235.0000	36.63 %	300.0000	74.42 %
	26.0000		4,472.00	5,720.00	5,720.00	1,248.00	6,110.00	1,638.00	7,800.00	3,328.00
61	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING	EST.	7,300.00	7,300.00	7,300.00	0.00 %	7,300.00	0.00 %	7,300.00	0.00 %
62	FORCE ACCOUNT FISH EXCLUSION	EST.	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %
63	TRAINING	HR	4.0000	3.0000	3.0000	-25.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %	85.0000	2,025.00 %
	400.0000		1,600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	-400.00	2,000.00	400.00	34,000.00	32,400.00
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
66	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 17C518 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009215 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5118  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 OLSEN CREEK IN VICINITY OF VISTA DR  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 17C518  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 5 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	NORDLAND CONSTRUCTION 123 PONDEROSA PLACE NORDLAND WA 983589568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100818

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
67	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
68	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.		1,225.00	-18.37 %	500.00	-59.18 %	2,000.00	63.27 %	
			1,000.00	-225.00	775.00				
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,800,206.35</u>	<u>-6.57%</u>	<u>\$1,794,440.00</u>	<u>-0.32%</u>	<u>\$1,957,424.00</u>	<u>8.73%</u>	
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$1,800,206.35</u>	<u>-6.57%</u>	<u>\$1,794,440.00</u>	<u>-0.32%</u>	<u>\$1,957,424.00</u>	<u>8.73%</u>	



PS&E JOB NO : 17C518 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009215 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5118  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 OLSEN CREEK IN VICINITY OF VISTA DR  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 17C518  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 5 2018

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 QUIGG BROS., INC.  
 819 W STATE ST  
 98520-5934  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			32.93 %		-100.00 %		
			165,500.00	220,000.00	54,500.00	0.00			
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	625.0000	L.F.	6.7000	5.0000	-25.37 %		-100.00 %		
			4,187.50	3,125.00	-1,062.50	0.00			
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	4.0000	EACH	360.0000	400.0000	11.11 %		-100.00 %		
			1,440.00	1,600.00	160.00	0.00			
GRADING									
4	EARTHWORK								
		L.S.			150.00 %		-100.00 %		
			80,000.00	200,000.00	120,000.00	0.00			
5	DETOUR								
		L.S.			42.86 %		-100.00 %		
			210,000.00	300,000.00	90,000.00	0.00			
6	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM								
		L.S.			400.00 %		-100.00 %		
			20,000.00	100,000.00	80,000.00	0.00			
DRAINAGE									
7	GRATE INLET TYPE 2								
	1.0000	EACH	2,800.0000	3,500.0000	25.00 %		-100.00 %		
			2,800.00	3,500.00	700.00	0.00			
8	STREAMBED SEDIMENT								
	590.0000	TON	46.0000	50.0000	8.70 %		-100.00 %		
			27,140.00	29,500.00	2,360.00	0.00			
9	STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN.								
	370.0000	TON	50.0000	75.0000	50.00 %		-100.00 %		
			18,500.00	27,750.00	9,250.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 17C518 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009215 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5118  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 OLSEN CREEK IN VICINITY OF VISTA DR  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 17C518  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 5 2018

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 QUIGG BROS., INC.  
 819 W STATE ST  
 98520-5934  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
DRAINAGE									
10	STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN.								
	160.0000	TON	51.0000	75.0000	47.06 %				-100.00 %
			8,160.00	12,000.00	3,840.00	0.00			
11	STREAMBED BOULDER THREE MAN								
	12.0000	EACH	203.0000	250.0000	23.15 %				-100.00 %
			2,436.00	3,000.00	564.00	0.00			
12	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B								
	165.0000	TON	53.0000	60.0000	13.21 %				-100.00 %
			8,745.00	9,900.00	1,155.00	0.00			
13	QUARRY SPALLS								
	23.0000	TON	36.0000	50.0000	38.89 %				-100.00 %
			828.00	1,150.00	322.00	0.00			
14	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.								
	42.0000	L.F.	112.0000	75.0000	-33.04 %				-100.00 %
			4,704.00	3,150.00	-1,554.00	0.00			
15	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.								
	45.0000	L.F.	81.0000	100.0000	23.46 %				-100.00 %
			3,645.00	4,500.00	855.00	0.00			
16	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE A								
	2.0000	EACH	1,710.0000	2,000.0000	16.96 %				-100.00 %
			3,420.00	4,000.00	580.00	0.00			
17	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE B								
	5.0000	EACH	2,627.0000	2,500.0000	-4.83 %				-100.00 %
			13,135.00	12,500.00	-635.00	0.00			
18	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION								
		L.S.			136.22 %				-100.00 %
			63,500.00	150,000.00	86,500.00	0.00			
STORM SEWER									
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.								
	2.0000	EACH	3,338.0000	3,500.0000	4.85 %				-100.00 %
			6,676.00	7,000.00	324.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 17C518 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009215 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5118  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 OLSEN CREEK IN VICINITY OF VISTA DR  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 17C518  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 5 2018

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 QUIGG BROS., INC.  
 819 W STATE ST  
 98520-5934  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
STORM SEWER									
20	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.								
	35.0000	L.F.	82.1700	75.0000	-8.73 %				-100.00 %
			2,875.95	2,625.00	-250.95	0.00			
STRUCTURE									
21	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - OLSEN CREEK BRIDGE								
	L.S.				100.00 %				-100.00 %
			30,000.00	60,000.00	30,000.00	0.00			
22	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE								
	10600.0000	LB.	3.5000	2.0000	-42.86 %				-100.00 %
			37,100.00	21,200.00	-15,900.00	0.00			
23	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE								
	77.0000	C.Y.	1,500.0000	1,200.0000	-20.00 %				-100.00 %
			115,500.00	92,400.00	-23,100.00	0.00			
24	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF36G								
	214.0000	L.F.	600.0000	600.0000	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			128,400.00	128,400.00	0.00	0.00			
25	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
26	SUPERSTRUCTURE - OLSEN CREEK BRIDGE								
	L.S.				-7.55 %				-100.00 %
			265,000.00	245,000.00	-20,000.00	0.00			
27	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP								
	211.0000	L.F.	200.0000	80.0000	-60.00 %				-100.00 %
			42,200.00	16,880.00	-25,320.00	0.00			
28	TRAFFIC BARRIER								
	211.0000	L.F.	265.0000	220.0000	-16.98 %				-100.00 %
			55,915.00	46,420.00	-9,495.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 17C518 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009215 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5118  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 OLSEN CREEK IN VICINITY OF VISTA DR  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 17C518  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 5 2018

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 QUIGG BROS., INC.  
 819 W STATE ST  
 98520-5934  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
STRUCTURE									
29	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB								
	190.0000	S.Y.	450.0000	500.0000	11.11 %				-100.00 %
			85,500.00	95,000.00	9,500.00	0.00			
SURFACING									
30	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	370.0000	TON	32.0000	50.0000	56.25 %				-100.00 %
			11,840.00	18,500.00	6,660.00	0.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
31	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	38.0000	S.Y.	43.0000	100.0000	132.56 %				-100.00 %
			1,634.00	3,800.00	2,166.00	0.00			
32	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22								
	190.0000	TON	170.0000	220.0000	29.41 %				-100.00 %
			32,300.00	41,800.00	9,500.00	0.00			
33	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			227.00	227.00		0.00			
34	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL								
	64.0000	L.F.	34.6200	30.0000	-13.34 %				-100.00 %
			2,215.68	1,920.00	-295.68	0.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
35	ESC LEAD								
	15.0000	DAY	183.0000	200.0000	9.29 %				-100.00 %
			2,745.00	3,000.00	255.00	0.00			
36	WATTLE								
	60.0000	L.F.	100.0000	5.0000	-95.00 %				-100.00 %
			6,000.00	300.00	-5,700.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 17C518 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009215 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5118  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 OLSEN CREEK IN VICINITY OF VISTA DR  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 17C518  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 5 2018

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

QUIGG BROS., INC.  
 819 W STATE ST  
 98520-5934  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
37	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.			0.00 %				-100.00 %
			50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	0.00			
38	SEEDING AND MULCHING								
	0.3000	ACRE	5,000.0000	15,000.0000	200.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	0.00			
39	FINE COMPOST								
	0.4000	ACRE	25,000.0000	30,000.0000	20.00 %				-100.00 %
			10,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	0.00			
40	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH								
	0.3000	ACRE	25,000.0000	35,000.0000	40.00 %				-100.00 %
			7,500.00	10,500.00	3,000.00	0.00			
41	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	760.0000	L.F.	3.4000	4.0000	17.65 %				-100.00 %
			2,584.00	3,040.00	456.00	0.00			
TRAFFIC									
42	EXTRUDED CURB								
	10.0000	L.F.	87.4600	200.0000	128.68 %				-100.00 %
			874.60	2,000.00	1,125.40	0.00			
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31								
	112.5000	L.F.	35.1600	60.0000	70.65 %				-100.00 %
			3,955.50	6,750.00	2,794.50	0.00			
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21								
	2.0000	EACH	3,924.0000	6,000.0000	52.91 %				-100.00 %
			7,848.00	12,000.00	4,152.00	0.00			
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	2.0000	EACH	2,996.0000	6,000.0000	100.27 %				-100.00 %
			5,992.00	12,000.00	6,008.00	0.00			
46	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2								
	36.0000	L.F.	84.5600	120.0000	41.91 %				-100.00 %
			3,044.16	4,320.00	1,275.84	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 17C518 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009215 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5118  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 OLSEN CREEK IN VICINITY OF VISTA DR  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 17C518  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 5 2018

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

QUIGG BROS., INC.  
 819 W STATE ST  
 98520-5934  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
47	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER								
	12.0000	L.F.	321.6000	350.0000	8.83 %				-100.00 %
			3,859.20	4,200.00	340.80	0.00			
48	TEMPORARY BARRIER								
	1000.0000	L.F.	14.0000	35.0000	150.00 %				-100.00 %
			14,000.00	35,000.00	21,000.00	0.00			
49	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	2.0000	EACH	33,621.0000	35,000.0000	4.10 %				-100.00 %
			67,242.00	70,000.00	2,758.00	0.00			
50	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	14.0000	EACH	63.4400	50.0000	-21.19 %				-100.00 %
			888.16	700.00	-188.16	0.00			
51	BARRIER DELINEATOR								
	2.0000	EACH	38.1300	75.0000	96.70 %				-100.00 %
			76.26	150.00	73.74	0.00			
52	PAINT LINE								
	2380.0000	L.F.	1.8000	2.0000	11.11 %				-100.00 %
			4,284.00	4,760.00	476.00	0.00			
53	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP								
	0.0500	MI.	54,754.0000	80,000.0000	46.11 %				-100.00 %
			2,737.70	4,000.00	1,262.30	0.00			
54	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
	0.0600	HUND	40,900.0000	70,000.0000	71.15 %				-100.00 %
			2,454.00	4,200.00	1,746.00	0.00			
55	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION								
	1362.0000	L.F.	0.5200	3.0000	476.92 %				-100.00 %
			708.24	4,086.00	3,377.76	0.00			
56	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.								
	480.0000	L.F.	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			19,200.00	19,200.00	0.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 17C518 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009215 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5118  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 OLSEN CREEK IN VICINITY OF VISTA DR  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 17C518  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 5 2018

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

QUIGG BROS., INC.  
 819 W STATE ST  
 98520-5934  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
57	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			35.29 %				-100.00 %
			88,700.00	120,000.00	31,300.00	0.00			
OTHER ITEMS									
58	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00			
59	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.			-80.41 %				-100.00 %
	270.0000		25.5200	5.0000	-5,540.40	0.00			
60	GABION CRIBBING	C.Y.			190.70 %				-100.00 %
	26.0000		172.0000	500.0000	8,528.00	0.00			
61	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING	EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			7,300.00	7,300.00		0.00			
62	FORCE ACCOUNT FISH EXCLUSION	EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00			
63	TRAINING	HR			275.00 %				-100.00 %
	400.0000		4.0000	15.0000	4,400.00	0.00			
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00			
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		0.00			
66	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/25/2018

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 10:57

PS&E JOB NO : 17C518 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009215 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5118  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 OLSEN CREEK IN VICINITY OF VISTA DR  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 17C518  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 5 2018

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

QUIGG BROS., INC.  
 819 W STATE ST  
 98520-5934  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
OTHER ITEMS											
67	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %			
			-1.00	-1.00			0.00				
68	SPCC PLAN										
		L.S.			-18.37 %			-100.00 %			
			1,225.00	1,000.00	-225.00		0.00				
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,800,206.35</u>	<u>\$2,299,205.00</u>	27.72%					\$0.00	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,800,206.35</u>	<u>\$2,299,205.00</u>	27.72%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		NO BID THIS ALTERNATE			